MW 8. 8 3	. ['0]
-----------	--------

03-14-2001



U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RC

FORM PTO-1594 (Substitute)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	101636626 Suments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANYS	NAME AND TO COMPANY TO NAME OF A		
T Association	8		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ 1 2000	Address: <u>Rokkeveenseweg 49</u>		
☐ Other:	el/		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	City: Zoetermeer Country: The Netherlands		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Zip: <u>2712 PJ</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Association General Partnership		
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☑ Corporation-COUNTRY The Netherlands		
Li Otilei	—		
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
75/801,232			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$_40.00		
Name: <u>David J. Sullivan, Esq.</u>	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Charge any deficiency to deposit account		
Address: 300 Sixth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
	18-0582		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/13/2001 GTDN11 00000118 75801232 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0785**

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

EFAPAUSE Trademark	
NUTRICIA INTERNATIONAL Name of Assignee	B.V. February, 22 nd 200 Date of Assignee David J. Sullivan, Esq.
(Nam	e of Domestic Representative)
•	300 Sixth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222
is hereby designated Assignee's proceedings affecting the mark I	representative upon whom notice or process in hay be served.
	(Signature of Assignee)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Nutrition Investment Company, an Arizona corporation having its principal office at 300 Sixth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, is the owner of the following trademark applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in use in the United States, as evidenced by the Statement of Use filed on October 23, 2000 for the trademark:

Trademark	Application No.	Date of Filing
1. Efapause	75, 801232	9-17-99

WHEREAS, Nutricia International B.V., a Netherlands corporation having its principle office at Brinkrode Building, Bleiswijkseweg 35, 2712 PB Zoetermeer, desires to acquire all of the rights to the trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, General Nutrition Investment Company hereby assigns to Nutricia International B.V. all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the rights to the trademark for such trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and the above-identified application thereof.

By: Don't Julian

Name: DAVID J. SULLIVAN

Its: Assistant Secretary

EFFECTIVE the 27th day of February, 2001.

STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTRY OF)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Sheila A. Mazlik, No. 37 Public Pittsburgh, Alisa County My Commission Factors Aug. 25, 2003 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nataries

Dave/TrademarksTrademarkAssignmentAttach..doc

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0787